STATE OF ILLINOIS IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22^{nd} JUDICIAL CIRCUIT MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Paul Dulberg		
Vs.	Case Number 17 LA	A 377
The Law Offices of Thomas Popovich, Hans Mast		
SUBPOENA FOR PRODUCTION OBJECTS OR TAI TO: Perry Accardo, Law Office of M. Gerard Gre	NGIBLE THINGS	CUMENTS,
ADDRESS: 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650, Chi	cago, IL 60601	
You are directed to produce the following documents, objects All documents related to Paul Dulberg and the matte	or tangible things:er of Paul Dulberg v. David G	agnon Caroline
McGuire and Bill McGuire, Case No. 12LA178, excep	pt any documents that would	he protected by
attorney-client privilege	The state of the s	be protected by
on the following time and date: November 25, 2019 at 2	2:00 p.m.	
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOSUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BE OF ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TAN TO THE PARTY OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS AP REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUMENTS COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD REQUESTED BY SAID SUBPOENA. DO NOT FORWARD SUBPOENA. Items to be delivered to the following party of law Jr., Julia C. Williams, The Clinton Law Firm, LLC, 111	F COURT. Y MAILING LEGIBLE AND COURTED PEARS BELOW. COMPLIANCE, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THIS PEARS THE COMPLIANCE WITH TO MATERIALS BEFORE DATES firm at the following address:	COMPLETE COPIES IN THIS SUBPOENA CE BY MAIL NGS MAILED ARE THE MATERIALS STATED ON Edward X Clinton
IL 60602	vv vvasnington Street, Suite	1437, Chicago,
MEHERRY SEE	WITNESS	, 20
TE ILLINOIS	Katherine M.	Leefe_
Name The Clinton Law Firm, LLC	CLERK OF THE CIRC	UIT COURT
Attorney for Paul Dulberg	-	
Address 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437	-	
City, State Zip Chicago, IL 60602 Telephone 312.357.1515	-	
CV-SUB5: Revised 12/01/08 Page 1 of 2	2	

SERVICE ON PARTIES OF RECORD I served or will serve a copy of this Subpoena on all parties of record within 48 hours of its issuance. Attorney or Party Issuing Subpoena **NOTICE:** No Subpoena issued under this provision may be returnable less then fourteen (14) days following its date of service. Within said fourteen (14) days, any party may timely object to the Court to the utilization of the Subpoena. The party causing the Subpoena to be issued shall be liable to the party subpoenaed for the reasonable costs of copying or reproduction. The court may enter such orders as may be necessary to enforce payment of copying costs. Any party may request copies of all materials obtained by this Subpoena. Expenses of copying shall be reproduced and forwarded to the requesting party not less than ten (10) business days following receipt of subpoenaed materials. **CERTIFICATION BY SUBPOENAED PARTY OR AGENT** I am the custodian of the records of the person or entity subpoenaed herein, and I certify that I have completely and accurately complied with the Subpoena and have provided all the specified documents, objects or tangible things requested which are in my constructive or actual possession or control. DATE _____ Keeper of Records and Person Answering Subpoena SERVICE **PERSONAL SERVICE:** I served this Subpoena by handing a copy to _____ ______, 20_____. I paid the recipient \$______ for required fees and mileage expenses, if any. Person Serving Subpoena SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _____ Notary Public SERVICE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL: I served this Subpoena by placing same with the U.S. Mail, MAIL Receipt # 7019 228000002893 7758 restricted delivery, return receipt requested, prepaid, and addressed to the individual or organization listed on page one hereof, at the address listed on page one hereof, together with \$_30.00 _____ for fees and mileage expenses, if any. I mailed the above on October 24 , 20 19 at 2:00 p.m. . . . I received

the return on such mailing indicating it was received on ____ at the address listed on page one. Person Mailing Subpoena and Receiving Return OFFICIAL SEAL JOCIA C WILLIAMS SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS before me this.

CV-SUB5: Revised 12/01/08

STATE OF ILLINOIS IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22nd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Paul Dulberg		
vs.	Case Number 17 LA	377
The Law Offices of Thomas Popovich, Hans Mast		
SUBPOENA FOR PRODUCTION OBJECTS OR TAN TO: Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit		CUMENTS,
ADDRESS: 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2550, Chic	ago, IL 60601	
You are directed to produce the following documents, objects of All documents related to Paul Dulberg and the matter McGuire and Bill McGuire, Case No. 12LA178, exceptions.	er of Paul Dulberg v. David Ga	
attorney-client privilege	tany documents that would	be protected by
on the following time and date: November 25, 2019 at 2	:00 p.m.	
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOSUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BY OF ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANK TO THE PARTY OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS AP REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUMENTS COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD REQUESTED BY SAID SUBPOENA. DO NOT FORWARD SUBPOENA. Items to be delivered to the following party of law Jr., Julia C. Williams, The Clinton Law Firm, LLC, 111 IL 60602	F COURT. Y MAILING LEGIBLE AND COUBLE THINGS REQUESTED PEARS BELOW. COMPLIANCE, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THIS FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH TOWATERIALS BEFORE DATES firm at the following address:	OMPLETE COPIES IN THIS SUBPOENA CE BY MAIL NGS MAILED ARE THE MATERIALS STATED ON Edward X. Clinton,
Name The Clinton Law Firm, LLC Attorney for Paul Dulberg	WITNESS	
Address 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437 City, State Zip Chicago, IL 60602	· -	
Telephone 312.357.1515	- -	
CV-SUB5: Revised 12/01/08 Page 1 of	·2	

SERVICE ON PARTIES OF RECORD

I served or will serve a copy of this Subpoena on all parties of rec	ord within 48 hours of its issuance.
NOTICE:	Attorney or Party Issuing Subpoena
NOTICE.	
No Subpoena issued under this provision may be returnable less t service. Within said fourteen (14) days, any party may timely object to the	
The party causing the Subpoena to be issued shall be liable to the copying or reproduction. The court may enter such orders as may be neceparty may request copies of all materials obtained by this Subpoena. Explorwarded to the requesting party not less than ten (10) business days follows:	essary to enforce payment of copying costs. Any penses of copying shall be reproduced and
CERTIFICATION BY SUBPOENAED PA	ARTY OR AGENT
I am the custodian of the records of the person or entity subpoena and accurately complied with the Subpoena and have provided all the specrequested which are in my constructive or actual possession or control.	
DATE	
K	Leeper of Records and Person Answering Subpoena
PERSONAL SERVICE: I served this Subpoena by handing a copy to, 20 I paid the recipient \$ mileage expenses, if any.	on for required fees and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Person Serving Subpoena
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to	i cison serving suppoend
before me this day of .20 .	
of, 20	
Notary Public	
bout. Doz	. Will days 1900 - 120 00012 777 5
SERVICE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL: I served thi restricted delivery, return receipt requested, prepaid, and addressed to the hereof, at the address listed on page one hereof, together with \$ 30.00	
	-m ul
5	Person Mailing Subpoena and Receiving Return
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to JH Defore me this 2 JH DEFORM OF AN OFFICIAL SEAL day ULIA C WILLIAMS OF OFFICIAL SEAL DAY ULIA C WILLIAMS OFFICIAL DAY ULIA C WILLIAMS OFFICIAL SEAL DAY ULIA C WILLIAMS OFFICIAL SEA	i elsen maning outpoens and receiving return

CV-SUB5: Revised 12/01/08

STATE OF ILLINOIS IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22nd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Paul Dulberg	_
VS.	Case Number 17 LA 377
The Law Offices of Thomas Popovich, Hans Mast	
OBJECTS OR TA	N OF SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, NGIBLE THINGS
TO:	04 2222
ADDRESS: 1318 E. State Street, Rockford, IL 61	<u> </u>
You are directed to produce the following documents, object All documents related to Paul Dulberg and the ma	
McGuire and Bill McGuire, Case No. 12LA178, or la	n re Paul Duiberg, Bankruptcy 14-83578, except any
documents that would be protected by attorne	y-client privilege.
on the following time and date: November 25, 2019 at	2:00 p.m.
YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA OF ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TA TO THE PARTY OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUMEN' COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOO REQUESTED BY SAID SUBPOENA. DO NOT FORWAI SUBPOENA. Items to be delivered to the following party of la Jr., Julia C. Williams, The Clinton Law Firm, LLC, 1	BY MAILING LEGIBLE AND COMPLETE COPIES ANGIBLE THINGS REQUESTED IN THIS SUBPOEND APPEARS BELOW. COMPLIANCE BY MAIL TS, OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THINGS MAILED ARE DO FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATERIALS RD MATERIALS BEFORE DATE STATED ON THE STATE
IL 60602	
Medical County C	WITNESS, 20, 20
Name The Clinton Law Firm, LLC	CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Attorney for Paul Dulberg Address 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437	
City, State Zip Chicago, IL 60602	
Telephone 312.357.1515	
CV-SUB5: Revised 12/01/08 Page	l of 2

SERVICE ON PARTIES OF RECORD	
I served or will serve a copy of this Subpoena on	all parties of record within 48 hours of its issuance.
	f
NOTICE:	Attorney or Party Issuing Subpoena
	returnable less then fourteen (14) days following its date of mely object to the Court to the utilization of the Subpoena.
copying or reproduction. The court may enter such order	I be liable to the party subpoenaed for the reasonable costs of s as may be necessary to enforce payment of copying costs. Any Subpoena. Expenses of copying shall be reproduced and usiness days following receipt of subpoenaed materials.
CERTIFICATION BY SU	BPOENAED PARTY OR AGENT
•	entity subpoenaed herein, and I certify that I have completely vided all the specified documents, objects or tangible things on or control.
DATE	Keeper of Records and Person Answering Subpoena
	ERVICE
PERSONAL SERVICE:	
I served this Subpoena by handing a copy to	on
	id the recipient \$ for required fees and
•	Person Serving Subpoena
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this day of, 20	- ·
Notary Public	
	MAN Parce at # 7019 7250 0000 2893 7777

SERVICE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL: I served this Subpoena by placing same with the U.S. Mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested, prepaid, and addressed to the individual or organization listed on page one hereof, at the address listed on page one hereof, together with \$ 30.00 for fees and mileage expenses, if any. I mailed the above on October 24 2:00 p.m. . 20 19 at . I received the return on such mailing indicating it was received on 20 at the address listed on page one. OFFICIAL SEAL JULIA C WILLIAMS Person Mailing Subpoena and Receiving Return NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/18/22

before me this

of_ October Notary Public

CV-SUB5: Revised/12/01/08

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22nd JUDICIAL CIRCUIT MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC		
vs.	Case Number 17 LA	377
The Law Offices of Thomas Popovich, Hans Mast		
SUBPOENA FOR PRODUCTION OBJECTS OR TAN TO: Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander PC	OF SPECIFIED DOC NGIBLE THINGS	CUMENTS,
ADDRESS: 6323 E. Riverside Blvd., Rockford, IL	61114	
You are directed to produce the following documents, objects of All documents related to Paul Dulberg and the matter	er of Paul Dulberg v. David Ga	
McGuire and Bill McGuire, Case No. 12LA178, excep	t any documents that would	be protected by
attorney-client privilege	-00	
on the following time and date: November 25, 2019 at 2	:00 p.m.	
YOUR FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS SUBPOSUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF YOU MAY COMPLY WITH THIS SUBPOENA BY OF ALL SPECIFIED DOCUMENTS, OBJECTS OR TANGE TO THE PARTY OR LAW FIRM WHOSE ADDRESS AP REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION THAT THE DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND CONSTITUTE GOOD	F COURT. Y MAILING LEGIBLE AND CO GIBLE THINGS REQUESTED PEARS BELOW. COMPLIANC OBJECTS OR TANGIBLE THIN FAITH COMPLIANCE WITH TO	OMPLETE COPIES IN THIS SUBPOENA E BY MAIL NGS MAILED ARE HE MATERIALS
REQUESTED BY SAID SUBPOENA. <u>DO NOT FORWARD SUBPOENA</u> . Items to be delivered to the following party of law Jr., Julia C. Williams, The Clinton Law Firm, LLC, 111 IL 60602	firm at the following address:	Edward X. Clinton,
MEHERRY COUNTY ILLINOIS	WITNESS	, 20
Name The Clinton Law Firm, LLC	CLERK OF THE CIRCU	UIT COURT
Attorney for Paul Dulberg Address 111 W Washington Street, Suite 1437		
City, State Zip Chicago, IL 60602	-	
Telephone 312.357.1515		
CV-SUB5: Revised 12/01/08 Page 1 of	2	

SERVICE ON PARTIES OF RECORD

Notary Public

CV-SUB5: Revised 12/01/08

	•••
I served or will serve a copy of this Subpoena on all parties of	record within 48 hours of its issuance.
	A. E. March
	John M. College
NOTICE:	Aftorney or Party Issuing Subpoena
<u></u>	$\mathcal{A}(\mathcal{A})$
No Subpoena issued under this provision may be returnable le service. Within said fourteen (14) days, any party may timely object to	ess then fourteen (14) days following its date of o the Court to the utilization of the Subpoena.
The party causing the Subpoena to be issued shall be liable to copying or reproduction. The court may enter such orders as may be n party may request copies of all materials obtained by this Subpoena. I forwarded to the requesting party not less than ten (10) business days for the subpoena.	necessary to enforce payment of copying costs. Any Expenses of copying shall be reproduced and
CERTIFICATION BY SUBPOENAED	PARTY OR AGENT
I am the custodian of the records of the person or entity subpose and accurately complied with the Subpoena and have provided all the s requested which are in my constructive or actual possession or control.	specified documents, objects or tangible things
DATE	
	Keeper of Records and Person Answering Subpoena
PERSONAL SERVICE: I served this Subpoena by handing a copy to	on
, 20 . I paid the recipien	t \$ for required fees and
mileage expenses, if any.	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to	Person Serving Subpoena
before me this day	
of, 20	
Notary Public	
roday ruone	
SERVICE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL: I served	this Subpoena by placing same with the U.S. Mail,
restricted delivery, return receipt requested, prepaid, and addressed to the hereof, at the address listed on page one hereof, together with \$ 30.00	he individual or organization listed on page one
any. I mailed the above on October 24 . 20 19	
the return on such mailing indicating it was received on	
	at the address listed on page one.
	Mary Wind
OPPIOLAL A	SEAlerson Mailing Subpoena and Receiving Return
JULIA C WIL	SEALORSON Maning Supposite and receiving return
	LIAMS C
before me this 31 day NOTARY PUBLIC - STA MY COMMISSION EX	ATE OF ILLINOIS \{

Page 2 of 2